## Three Rivers Fees and Charges Schedule - Cemeteries Set from 1 April 2026

Description of Fe	e or Charge	VAT	Current Charge EXC VAT 2025/26 £	Increase	Proposed charge from 1 April 2026 EXC VAT	Proposed charge from 1 April 2026 INC VAT £
TRDC Resident	Purchase full plot	Exempt	1,276.00	3.21%	1,317.00	1,317.00
	Purchase full plot for cremated remains	Exempt	1,276.00	3.21%	1,317.00	1,317.00
	Purchase half plot	Exempt	639.00	3.29%	660.00	660.00
	Purchase full plot Woodland	Exempt	697.00	3.30%	720.00	720.00
	Purchase half plot Woodland	Exempt	348.00	3.45%	360.00	360.00
	Stillborn Child Interment	Exempt	No Charge	0.00%	No Charge	No Charge
	Child under 18 interment	Exempt	No Charge	0.00%	No Charge	No Charge
	Single Depth interment	Exempt	926.00	3.24%	956.00	956.00
	Double Depth interment	Exempt	1,130.00	3.27%	1,167.00	1,167.00
	Treble Depth interment	Exempt	2,147.00	3.21%	2,216.00	2,216.00
	Ashes interment	Exempt	396.00	3.28%	409.00	409.00
	Weekend interment rate	Exempt	1,371.00	3.21%	1,415.00	1,415.00
	Woodland Single Depth interment	Exempt	926.00	3.24%	956.00	956.00
	Woodland Ashes interment	Exempt	396.00	3.28%	409.00	409.00
	Tree & Bulb Contribution	Exempt	146.00	3.42%	151.00	151.00
	Permit for new memorial	Exempt	315.00	3.49%	326.00	326.00
	Permit to amend memorial	Exempt	109.00	3.67%	113.00	113.00
	Permit to add kerbing	Exempt	219.00	3.65%	227.00	227.00
	Memorial Plaque in Memorial Garden	Exempt	316.00	19.94%	379.00	379.00
	Transfer title on Deed	Exempt	91.00	3.30%	94.00	94.00

TRDC Non-	Purchase full plot	Exempt	3,825.00	3.22%	3,948.00	3,948.00
resident						
	Purchase full plot for cremated	Exempt	3,825.00	3.22%	3,948.00	3,948.00
	remains					
	Purchase half plot	Exempt	1,916.00	3.24%	1,978.00	1,978.00
	Purchase full plot Woodland	Exempt	2,089.00	3.21%	2,156.00	2,156.00
	Purchase half plot Woodland	Exempt	1,042.00	3.26%	1,076.00	1,076.00
	Stillborn Child Interment	Exempt	No Charge	0.00%	No Charge	No Charge
	Child under 18 interment	Exempt	No Charge	0.00%	No Charge	No Charge
	Single Depth interment	Exempt	2,777.00	3.20%	2,866.00	2,866.00
	Double Depth interment	Exempt	3,387.00	3.22%	3,496.00	3,496.00
	Treble Depth interment	Exempt	6,440.00	3.21%	6,647.00	6,647.00
	Ashes interment	Exempt	1,185.00	3.21%	1,223.00	1,223.00
	Woodland Single Depth interment	Exempt	2,777.00	3.20%	2,866.00	2,866.00
	Woodland Ashes interment	Exempt	1,185.00	3.21%	1,223.00	1,223.00